
PASSPORT EXCHANGE 
PROGRAM SCHEDULE 

 

July 7 – August 1 2014 

 
Students’ weekdays will start and end at Dundee. The bus departs at 9am and 
returns at 4 pm, followed by an hour of daily review and English lesson. Pickup at 
5 pm. 
 
Monday July 7 
Students arrive at Dundee Park early evening. Host parents  and students 
greeted. 
 
Tuesday July 8 
Boston: 
     Top of the Prudential Center.   
     Museum of Science 
     English practice 
 
Wednesday July 9 
Boston: 
     Boston Aquarium 
     Fanueil Hall 
     English practice 

Thursday July 10 
Camp Tasker, Newton, NH: 
     Country Pond 
     Swimming 
     Paddle boats 
     Barbeque 
     Recreation 



Friday July 11 
English lesson 9-9:40  
Boston Music Center, Andover 
     10-12am  drum lesson with professional drummer 
Krueger’s Brick Oven Pizza 
     Buffet 20 varieties 
     students do-it-yourself pizza 
Sight-seeing in Haverhill 
     Designer shops 
     Winnekenni Castle 

 
WEEK 2 

Monday July 14 
Hampton and Rye Beaches 
        
Tuesday July 15 
Boston: Harvard, Harvard Square, Boat tour of Charles River 
 
Wednesday July 16 
Boston Public Gardens 
Fine Arts Museum 
 
Thursday July 17 
Portsmouth, NH. Professional Belgian photographer for photo shoot, portrait & to 
learn about lighting 
 
Friday July 18 
9-9:40 English lesson 
10-12 drum lesson 
Merrimack, NH Beer brewery tour 
 

  



WEEK 3 
 

Monday July 21 
Tour of Salem, MA – Pickering Wharf – Shops – Cemetery  9:15 am – 12:00 
Peabody Mall – Shopping - 12:30 – 3:30 
English Class – Trivia 4:00 – 5:00 
Bring money for shopping & lunch. 
 
Tuesday July 22 
Plug's Pond Swimming 9:30 – 12:20 
Showcase Cinema 12:20 – 3:20  Dawn of The Planet of The Apes 
Art Class 3:45 – 5:00 
Bring bathing suit, towel, sunscreen, lunch & drink 
 
Wednesday July 23 
Art Class 9:15 – 11:00 
Monster Golf & Arcade with Pizza Party 11:35 – 1:30 
Addison Gallery 2- 4:00 
English Class Trivia 4-5 pm 
No Lunch Needed 
 
Thursday July 24 
Photography Class at Winnekenni Castle Haverhill  9:15- 10:45 
Bocce Ball Tournament – Methuen, MA 11:00 – 2:00 
Bring $10.00 for Homemade Italian Cuisine Buffet 
Visit to the Loop – Methuen  (Shopping) 2-3:30 
English Class Trivia 4-5 pm 
 
Friday July 25 
English Class Trivia  9:15-10:45 
Maria's Restaurant Haverhill, MA – Lebanese Food, Music, Language 
11:00 – 1:00 
Scavenger Hunt 1:30 – 4:00 
Travel back to Andover 4-5pm 
No Lunch Needed 
 

  



WEEK 4 
Monday July 28 
Schedule change due to thunderstorms 
English Class – Trivia  9:15-10:00 
Visit to the Mall of New Hampshire – Manchester, NH 
10:30 – 4:00 
 
 
Tuesday July 29 
Art Program in Lowell, MA – Leave Andover 9:15 
Morning Art Class 
Lunch provided in Lowell, MA 
Afternoon Art Class – Depart Lowell at 4:15 for Andover 
Visit Cafe Azteca in Salem , NH – Mexican Food. Music, Art 
 
 
Wednesday July 30 
Depart Andover 9:15 
Scavenger Hunt at Rye Beach / Hampton, Beach 
10:30am – 4:00pm 
Depart Rye / Hampton to return to Andover, MA 
Bring bathing suit, towel, sunscreen, lunch & drink 
 
Thursday July 31 
(This day's activity is subject to change – weather pending) 
Kingston State Park – All day excursion 
Van leaves at 9:15 
Bring bathing suit, towel, sunscreen, lunch & drink – also bring playing cards, football, or 
other board games or recreational games to play at the park 
Leave Kingston State Park at 4:15 for Andover 
 
Friday August 1 
Small Breakfast Farewell with Sharon for Spanish Students 9:15 – 10:45 
Canobie Lake Park Salem, NH - Van leaves at 10:45 – Park Opens at 11:00 
There will be multiple van trips to Salem to accommodate Spanish Students and other children of 
host families. We would appreciate any Mother or Dad who could drive children in their car 
to Canobie Lake Park at 10:45 and help us out on that day. 
Fiesta to take place for everyone after Canobie Lake – More information shortly 
 


